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Brief about your Block & Hospital:  

The Community Health Centre, Khandadeuli was established in the year of 09.11.66 and it is 
very nearer to DHH i.e. 50 km away. This is a 6 bedded (Indoor) CHC with OT and labour room facilities 
having MOI/C, O & G Specialist & an Asst. Surgeon. Under this establishment there is four PHC (N) s such 
as PHC (N) Ganjam, PHC (N) Rambha and PHC (N) Humma PHC (N)UDS Pur. This CHC consists of Fifteen 
Sub-Centers having five Sectors. 

The Geographical area of the block is 225.326 Sq Miles having 86 revenue villages and 38 
Hamlets consisting of 1,29,341 population as per the survey by health staffs. It is bounded by CHC 
Khandadeuli in east, PHC Humma in west, PHC UDS Pur  in south and PHC Rambha in north. 

The transportation facility is very good for the CHC i.e. by Bus, Mahindra, tracker, Auto etc. But 
it is very difficult to reach some of areas under this block because these are situated in remote areas, 
with not even proper roads connecting to the Block headquarters or between the villages. 

 Description  Ganjam District Your Block Data 

1 Area Sq. Km   55.14 Sq.kms 
2 Actual Population   1,29,341 

3 SC Population  21,295 

4 ST Population  468 

5 NAC Area   2 
6 No of Tehsils  1 

7 No of Grampanchayat  15 

8 No of Villages (Revenue)  86 
9 No of Villages (Hamlet)  38 

10 No of Anganawadi Centre  153 

11 No of ASHA  123 

12 No of Schools  184 
13 No of Bank (Nationalise)  7 

14 No of Collages   5 

15 No of GKS  86 
16 No of Residential Hostels (SC / ST)  1 

 

Emergency Contact Person ( Block Administration)  

Sl No Name  Designation Contact No 

1 Dr. SOUMYAKANTA MAHAPATRA Medical Officer 9439983138 

2 JASMIN KUMAR PRADHAN  BDO 9439016595 

3 ARUNA KU NAYAK  Tehsildar 9439264898 

4 SALILA PRADHAN  CDPO 9437841455 

5 BHAGIRATHI BEHERA BEO 8763262022 
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Health & Allied Infrastructure of _GANJAM Block 

 
Type of Institutions /essential Services (in nos) Remarks 

1 Community Health Centre 1 
 

2 Primary Health Centre  4 
 

3 Health Wellness Center 12 
 

4 Sub Centre 15 
 

5 Sub Centre having own building 15 
 

6 Delivery Point (Functional) 3 
 

7 Delivery Point (Promising) 0 
 

8 Mobile Health Unit 0 
 

9 RBSK Mobile Team 2 
 

10 Ambulance 2 
 

11 Dead Body Carrier (Pvt.) 0 
 

12 
Dead Body Carrier (Govt.) / 
Mahaprayan Vehicle 

0 
 

13 Ambulance 0 108/102 

14 108 Ambulance base location 1  

15 Blood Bank 0  

16 Blood Storage Unit 0  

19 Drug Distribution Centre (DDC) 
1 

 
 

20 Drug Ware House 1  

 No and Types of quarters :-   

 

 Herbal Garden (Yes / No) – yes 

 

 Garden for Landscaping –  

 

 Provision of Drinking Water for Public  SUPPLY- YES 

 

 Provision of Toilet for Public  (Yes / No)-YES  



 

 

P
ag

e
4

 

 Male  (Yes / No) -  YES  Female (Yes / No)  - YES 

 Biometric Attendance – (Yes / No) -YES 

 

 CCTV Surveillance  - (Yes / No) – YES 

 

 

 Rogi Kalyan Samiti  - Regd. No. GJM 7495-59/2006-07 

 

 BMW Management Certification  - (Yes / No) –YES 

 

 

 RKS – GB Member List – 

MLA, BLOCK CHAIRMAN, BDO, MOIC, NAC CHAIRMAN, AYUSH MO, CDPO, BEO, JE-

RWSS, SDO-PWD, JE-PHD,  CIVIL SOCIETY REPRESENTATIVES, JE-NHM & JE- GET 

 

           EB Member List – 

BDO, MOIC, CDPO, BEO, PHEO, BPM, JE-RWSS & OTHERS THREE MEMBERS 

 

 Hospital Bed Strength –6 

 Rivers – yes 

 

 

 Sources of Drinking water of Block 

i. Dug Well :-  

ii. Tube Well :- yes 

iii. Overhead Tank Supply :-yes 

iv. Others:-  
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ABSTRACT STAFF POSITION 
  

Sr. Name of the Facility Category Name of the Doctor Contact No 

1 CHC KHANDADEULI MO I/C DR SOUMYAKANTA 
MAHAPATRA 

9439983138 

2  O&G   
3  Ped.   

4  Surgery   

5  Medicine   

6 CHC KHANDADEULI MBBS DR JASHSHREE S DAS 
MAHAPATRA 

8763366980 

7 CHC KHANDADEULI MBBS DR SRABANA KUMAR  SAHU 7010138306 
8  Dental   

Total in CHC -3   

1 CHC KHANDADEULI MO I/C DR SOUMYAKANTA 
MAHAPATRA 

9439983138 

2  O&G   
3  Ped.   

4  Surgery   

5  Medicine   

6  MBBS   
Total in CHC -   

Doctors in PHC  

1 GANJAM  PHC ( N ) 

 
MBBS DR  PRABHAT KUMAR MISHRA 

 
8018580665 

2 HUMMA PHC ( N ) 

 
MBBS  VACANT 

 
 
 

3 RAMBHA PHC ( N ) 

 
MBBS DR PRASANTA KUMAR PRADHAN  

 
9438662428 
 

4 UDS PUR PHC (N) - - - 

5     
6     

7     

Doctor Total in PHC-N (in nos.) 1   
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Ayush Doctors Status 
Sr. Name of the 

Facility 
Category 

(CHC/PHC) 
Name of the Doctor Contact No 

1 KHANDADEULI  CHC 

 
CHC DR SAGARIKA PRADHAN  

 
9438670023 

2 GANJAM  PHC ( N ) 

 
PHC DR BANOJ KANTA KAR 

 
9937140806 

 

3 HUMMA PHC ( N ) 

 
PHC DR SASMITA PRUSTY 

 
9438662019 

 

4 RABHMA  PHC ( N ) 

 
PHC DR MONALISA MAHAPATRA 

 
9438090970 

5 UDS PUR PHC (N) PHC DR PRAVAT KUMAR PALTASINGH 9668084724 

Ayush Doctor (in nos.)    
 

 
 

Sr. Name of the Facility Category Name of the Doctor Contact No 

Pharmacist  
1 CHC KHANDADEULI R UCHHABA SAHU 

 

9439998541 

 

2 PHC N GANJAM  R SRIMAYA RATHA 

 
9439998542 

 
3 PHC N HUMMA  R RAMESH CH SAHU 

 
9439998543 

 

4 PHC N RAMBHA R  

DILLIP KUMAR MAHANTY 
9439998544 

 
5 PHC N UDS PUR  R ASHOK KUMAR SUBUDHI 

 
9439998545 

Pharmacist (in nos.) 4   

Category: R-Regular, C- Govt. Contractual, 10301 Cont., NHM & PPP 
 

Staff Nurse Details 

Sr. Name of the Facility Type Category Sanction IP Vacancy Remarks 

1 KHANDADEULI CHC 
CHC 
 

Reg.  4   

Reg.-cont     

10301     
NHM     

Total of 1 (Write facility Name)      

2 GANJAM PHC N PHC 

Reg.  3   
Reg.-cont     

10301     

NHM  1   

Total of 2 (Write facility Name)      

3 HUMMA PHC N  PHC 

Reg.     

Reg.-cont     

10301     
NHM  1   
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Total of 3 (Write facility Name)      

4 RAMBHA PHC N  PHC 

Reg.     

Reg.-cont     

10301     

NHM  1   
Total of 4 (Write facility Name)      

5 UDS PUR PHC N  PHC 

Reg.     

Reg.-cont     
10301     

NHM  1   

Total of 5 (Write facility Name)      
Staff Nurse (in nos.)      
 

 

 

 Lab Technician (Patho) (Regular + NHM + Other) 

Sr. Name of the Facility Type Category Sanction In-Position Vacancy 

1 KHANDADEULI CHC Reg.    
Reg.-Cont    

10301    

NHM    
   NIDAN  1  

Total of Facility     

2 GANJAM PHC N  PHC(N) Reg.    

Reg.-Cont    
10301    

NHM  1  

   NIDAN    
Total of Facility     

3 HUMMA PHC N   Reg.    

Reg.-Cont    

10301    
NHM    

   NIDAN  1  

4 RAMBHA PHC N   NIDAN  1  
Total of Facility (4)    

Lab. Technician (Pathology) in nos.     
 

Lab Technician (Malaria) (Regular + Contd) 

Sr. Name of the Facility Type Category Name of the LT Contact No 

1 CHC KHANDADEULI CHC NIDAN H SHENA LATA 
PATRA 

7853945851 

2 GANJAM PHC N  PHC    

3 HUMMA  PHC N  PHC NIDAN HRUSIKESH PANDIT 9090525570 

4 RAMBHA PHC N  PHC NIDAN   
5  PHC    
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6  PHC    
7  PHC    

8  PHC    

9  PHC    

Lab Tech. (Mal) in nos. 0    
 

Sr. Name of the Facility Category 
(CHC/PHC) 

Name of the LT Contact No 

Lab Technician (RNTCP) in nos 

1 GANJAM PHC N PHC RABINDRA SETHI 8280404296 

2     

Lab Technician (ICTC) in nos.  

1     

2     

Lab. Technician (Leprosy) in nos 

1     

2     
   

 
Other Staff (Regular & Contractual) 

Sr. Post Category Reg./Cont Name  Contact No 

1 PHEO REGULAR SANJUKTA RANI JENA 9439998742 

 

2 Jr. Assistant REGULAR PRABHAT KUMAR SAHU 9438554863 

3 Radiographer    
4 Ophthalmic Asst. Cont.  

 
 

5 Stretcher bearer    

6 Attendant Cont SANTOSH DALAI 7978438445 
7 Cook  REGULAR DANDAPANI NAYAK 9437698973 

8 Peon REGULAR   

9 Driver REGULAR   
10     

 
Other Program Staff  

Sl 
No 

Name of the Post 
Name  Contact No 

1 Malaria Tech. Supervisor (MTS) SUSANTA BARIKA 9938847108 

2 Sanitinel Site Co-ordinator (SSC)   

3 
Sr. Tech. Supervisor (RNTCP) PRABHUDATTA SATAPATHY 

9438447987 
 

4 Sr. Tech. Lab Supervisor (STLS) ANANTA RAM PANDA 9237334308 

5 TB Health Visitor   

6 Pharmacist (DDC) UCHHABA SAHU 9439998541 

7 Protocol Manager (RSBY)   
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8 DEO (RSBY)   
9 BPM SAROJ KUMAR MAHANTY 9439985201 

10 BAM KALPANA RANI TRIPATHY 9439983144 

11 BDM DURJYODHAN SWAIN 9439983178 

12 VBDTS SUSANTA BARIKA  9938847108 

 
Health Worker Female / ANM at Sub Centre : 

Sr. Name of the Facility Category  Name  Contact No 

1 KHANDADEULI REG PADMINI BEHERA 9439983157 

2 PALANGA  REG SUNITA SETHI 9439983146 

3 BIRULIGADA  REG SUNITA SETHI 9439983147 

4 TARINIPALI REG JYOSHNARANI PALAI 9439983150 

5 KUSHAPALI REG KANAKALATA JENA 9439983148 

6 S GOPALPUR  REG DAMAYANTI SWAIN   9439983149 

7 BORIGAON REG MANJULATA MALIKA  9439983159 

8 KANTIAGADA REG MINIMA MISHRA 9439983158 

9 PALLIBANDHA  REG SHANTILATA PADHY 9439983160 

10 KAINCHAPUR  REG PUSPANJALI TRIPATHY 9439983136 

11 KARAPADA REG SAROJINI BEHERA 9439983137 

12 GANJAM  REG BINAPANI NARENDRA 9439983135 

13 RAMBHA REG ARCHNA BISWALA  9439983163 

14 SUBALAYA  REG PRAVATI BEHERA 9439983164 

15 PALUR REG ANITA SAMANTASINGHARA 9439983165 

   

Note : Category - Regular (Regular & Regular Contd.), 10301 Paramedics, NHM 
  

Health Worker Female / ANM at CHC & PHC : 
Sr. Name of the Facility Category Name  Contact No 

1 CHC KHANDADEULI NHM  

 
 

 

2     

3     

4     
5     

ANM at PHC/CHC (in nos.) 1   

 

Health Worker (Male) at SC : 
Sr. Name of the Facility Category Name  Contact No 

1 S GOPALPUR  REG SANKARASAN BEHERA 9439983155 

2 BORIGAM  REG DHARANI DHARA BEHERA 9439983063 

3 PALLIBANDHA REG DEEPAK KUMAR BEHERA 9439983046 

4 PALUR REG RAMESH CH NAYAK  9439983166 

HW(Male) (in nos.) 4   
Note : Category - Regular (Regular & Regular Contd.), 10301 Paramedics, NHM 
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Health Worker(Male) at PHC/CHC : 
Sr. Name of the Facility Category Name  Contact No 

Health Worker (M) Details 

1 NA    

HW(Male) (in nos.)  NA  

Note : Category - Regular (Regular & Regular Contd.), 10301 Paramedics, NHM 
 

Sector wise supervisor details: 

Supervisor -(Male) Details 

Sr. Name of the Sector Category Name Contact No 

1 KHANDADEULI REG DEEPTI BALABA PATTANAIK   
 

9439983153 

 

2 GANJAM  REG SUBASH CH PRADHAN  
 

9439985183 

3 HUMMA  REG PRASANTA NAYAK 
 

9439983141 

4 RAMBHA  REG MANOJ KUMAR  BEHERA 
 

9439983167 

 

Supervisor - (Male) 4 
 Category – CHC (If Sector Hq. is CHC), PHC (If Sector Hq. is PHC), Other   

 

Supervisor -(Female) / LHV Details 

Sr. Name of the Sector Category Name Contact No 

1 RAMBHA REG KANAKA LATA ROUTA 9439983162 

2 KHANDADEULI REG PANKAJINI RATHA 8908459961 

Supervisor – Female (in nos.) 1   
Category – CHC (If Sector Hq. is CHC), PHC (If Sector Hq. is PHC), Other  
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Nutritional Rehabilitations Centre (NRC) : (This is applicable for Aska & Bhanjanagar & DHH, 
Ganjam) 
 
NRC Achievment -  
 
  2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

Admission 
    

Defaulter 
    

Referred 
    

Discharge with target weight gain. 
    

Total Discharge 
    

Continued 
    

Bed Occupancy 
    

Recovery/Cure Rate 
    

Defaulter Rate 
    

 
Niramaya (Drugs Distribution Counter): 

 Total Drug distribution centre sanctioned : 1 

 Total DDC are operational : 1 

 DDCs are not operational : 0 

 Outdoor DDC’s are opened during OPD time from 8 to 12  & 3 to 6. 

 All DDCs are equipped with Computers with internet connection-- YES 

 ONE Pharmacists are posted for management of DDC’s  

 _________ category of medicines are available at DDC for free distribution. 

 Free Medicine distributed to ___________ no of OPD patients in the year ____________ 

 

ASHA (Accredited Social Health Activist) :- 

 ASHA sanction / in-position (in nos.): 123 

 ASHA pending for selection: 0 

 ASHA Sathi Sanction / in-position (in nos.): 3 

 No of good performing ASHA:    

 Average Income of per ASHA per month: 4850/- 

 Avg no of activities ASHA getting incentive: 12 
 

GKS (Gaon Kalyan Samiti) / MAS :-  

 Total GKS / MAS formed: 86out of 86. 

 GKS / MAS budget for the year (   2019-20  ) in Rs.: 860000 

 GKS / MAS expenditure for the year (             ) in Rs.: 

 % of GKS / MAS expenditure (in %) :  

 No of Swasthya Kantha painted in the block (in nos) : 86 

 No of Swasthya Kantha maintaining regularly (in nos) : 86 

 No of GKS / MAS meeting held against target (in nos) :  
 
 
 



CIVIL INFRA STRUCTURE DATA (Sub Centre) : 
 
SC Building Status  

Sr. 
no. 

Name of the SC 

SC Functioning at 
SC having electricity 

connection from 
any source 

SC having Water facility 
(Source of Water : Tubewell 

/borewell/well/Pipe etc 

SC having 
separated 

Labor Room (in 
case of Govt. 

building) 

SC building in 
Good staying 
condition (in 
case of Govt. 

building) 
Govt. 

Any 
Other 
Govt. 

Pvt. 
Rented 

Govt. 
Private 

/Rented 

Inside the 
campus in 

Govt. building 

Nearby 
Connection 

1 KHANDADEULI YES  NO YES  TUBEWELL  NO YES 

2 PALANGA  YES  NO YES    NO YES 

3 BIRULIGADA  YES  YES YES   TUBEWELL NO NO 

4 TARINIPALI YES  NO YES    NO YES 

5 KUSHAPALI YES  NO YES    NO YES 

6 S GOPALPUR  NO  NO YES    NO YES 

7 BORIGAON YES  YES YES    NO NO 

8 KANTIAGADA NO  YES YES    NO NO 

9 PALLIBANDHA  YES  NO YES   TUBEWELL NO YES 

10 KAINCHAPUR  YES  NO YES    NO YES 

11 KARAPADA NO  YES YES    NO NO 

12 GANJAM  YES  NO YES    NO YES 

13 RAMBHA NO  NO YES    NO YES 

14 SUBALAYA  YES  NO YES    NO YES 

15 PALUR YES  NO YES    NO YES 



 


